
 

(N.I.T no. JBNSTS/Biotech Lab/Chemicals/22-23/43 dated 21.09.2022) 
 

JAGADIS BOSE NATIONAL SCIENCE TALENT SEARCH 

1300, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD 

KOLKATA - 700107 

Tel.  : 2442 8270, 24417542 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed vendors / suppliers for supplying the following HI Media Make 

Chemicals, at our office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.  Details are as under 

Sl. No.  Code and Quantity Product Description 

1. ML016-500ML X 1 Pc 50X TAE 

2. ML017-500ML X 1 Pc 50X TBE 

3. MBT097-250R X 1 Pc Pseudomonas aeruginosa Genomic DNA 

4. MBT159-250R X 1 Pc Staphylococcus aureus Genomic DNA 

5. MBT102-250R X 1 Pc E. coli O157:H7 Genomic DNA 

6. ML123-1KT X 1 Pc Silver Staining Kit 

7. MBT092-100LN X 1 Pc Prestained Protein Ladder 

8. CG308-1X1000NO X 1 Pc Pipette Tips, Neutral Colour Vol. 0.5-10 μl, 

9. MBT049-200LN X 1 Pc 100bp DNA Ladder 

10. SD067-5VL X 12 Pc Sterile Discs 

11. LA018-1NO X 1 Pc Parafilm 

12. MB505-250PR X 1 Pc HiPurA® Bacterial Genomic DNA Purification Kit 

13. HTP001-20PR X 1 Pc HiPer® SDS-PAGE Teaching Kit 

14. HTBM016-10PR X 1 Pc PCR Teaching Kit 

15. K001-1KT X 2 Pc X 1 Pc Gram Stains - Kit 

16. HTP003-5PR X 1 Pc HiPer® Native PAGE Teaching Kit 

17. ML096-5ML X 1 Pc 5X Protein Loading Buffer (Reducing) 

18. RM10365-25G X 1 Pc Thioflavine T 

19. HTM006-10PR X 1 Pc HiPer® Ezy MIC™ Teaching Kit 

20. CG282-1X1000NO X 1 Pc PCR Tubes 

21. LA1094-1X6NO X 1 Pc Traco Container for Sample Transportation 

22. GRM026P-500G X 1 Pc Agar powder, Bacteriological Grade, 500G 

23. RM511-5G X 1 Pc DNA sodium salt 

24. PW160-5NO X 1 Pc Magnetic Stirring Bars 

25. LA335-1PK X 12 Pc. HiIndicator pH Paper 

26. RM380-25G X 1 Pc HEPES buffer free acid 

27. LA842-1NO X 1 Pc Electrophoresis Power Supply 

28. LA1076-1NO X 1 Pc Hi-Gel® Caster 

 

 



 

 

Other terms and conditions: 

1. Delivery: Free of cost at our office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700 107 

2. Delivery period: Within 15 days of the purchase order 

3. Payment – Payment shall be made by a/c payee cheque only after successful delivery of the chemicals at our 

office. All legal deductions shall be made before the final payment 

4. Bidders are required to mention the product code and brand name of the chemicals / Glasswares, that clearly 

mention in the bid documents. 

5. Bidders are required to submit unit price inclusive of all taxes and charges. No extra payment shall be 

admissible for any reason whatsoever. 

6. Quotations along with a copy of GSTIN Registration, Trade license and PAN should be submitted in a sealed 

envelope addressed to “The Director, Jagadis Bose National Science Talent Search, 1300, Rajdanga Main 

Road, Kolkata – 700107 at our office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107 at any time before the 

time of closing of the tender. 

The last date of submitting quotations is September 27, 2022 up to 03.00 PM (IST). The quotations will be 

opened at 04.00 PM (IST) on September 27, 2022 at our office. Interested parties may remain present at the 

time of opening quotation. 

For further details, contact:  

 

 

 

Asst. Director (Admin) 

Phone: 033- 40625174 


